



ADDENDUM NO. 2

Date:

October 24, 2008

Owner:

Williamson County, Texas

Project Name: US 79 Section 5A

Project No:

08WC619

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies the original Construction Documents, dated September 12, 2008. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in space provided on Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

DESCRIPTION OF ADDITION OR CHANGE:

BID INSERTS

(Pages 2 & 20 - 22 OF 22)

GENERAL NOTES

(Sheets A, H, K, L, M, N & O) (Complete set of General Notes is being re-issued.)

SPEC LIST

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

ADDED:

SP 340---002 & SP 341---020

CERTIFICATION LETTERS:

ADDED:

Updated Utility and Right of Way Certification Letters

OTHER:

PLANS

(SHEETS 2, 3A thru 3N, 4A, 4D, 8, 30 thru 36, WL-1 thru WL-25)

DESCRIPTION OF ABOVE CHANGES (INCLUDING PLAN SHEET CHANGES)

BID INSERTS:

Sheet 2 of 22

Changed Item 260-2002 to 260-2033 and 341-2014 to 341-2011.

20-22 of 22

Revised quantities for Items: W-1,W-6,W-10-12,W-14,W-15,

W-17-18 & W-22

GENERAL NOTES:

Sheet A

Changed Item 260 to Lime (Hyd or Com)(Slurry) or Qk (Dry).

Changed Item 260 Rate to 8%@100 LB/CF.

Changed Item 341 TY B PG70-22 to PG64-22.



ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date:

October 21, 2008

Owner:

Williamson County, Texas

Project Name: US 79 Section 5A

Project No:

08WC619

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies the original Construction Documents, dated September 12, 2008. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in space provided on Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

DESCRIPTION OF ADDITION OR CHANGE:

CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS & RESPONSES

PRE-BID CONFERENCE MEETING MINUTES

BID INSERTS

(Page 8 of 22)

GENERAL NOTES

(Sheet V)

OTHER:

PLANS

(SHEETS 30 & 33)

DESCRIPTION OF ABOVE CHANGES (INCLUDING PLAN SHEET CHANGES)

BID INSERTS:

Sheet 8 of 22

Corrected description for Item 467-2373

GENERAL NOTES:

Sheet V

Under Item 512, corrected PCTB quantity to 1,041 ft.

PLANS:

Sheet 30

Corrected Details B & D. Level up changed to D-GR HMA (METH) TY B PG64-22 to

match Summaries, Bid Form and Estimate.

Sheet 33

Corrected Detail A to match Detail A shown on all other Typical Section sheets.

This addendum consists of 17 page(s).

Approved by ENGINEER

END

***** NOTE: PLEASE REPLY TO SENDER TO CONFIRM RECEIPT *****

DATE



REISSUE OF PLAN and MANUAL SHEETS

Date: October 8, 2008

Owner: Williamson County, Texas

Project Name: US 79 Section 5A

Project No: 08WC619

The following sheets from the plans and project construction manual are hereby reissued and form a part of the Contract to clarify, correct or modify any previously issued Construction Documents. Acknowledge receipt of the reissued sheets at the bottom of this page with signature and return. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

The Manuals and Plans can be rebound at no cost by returning to Document Engine.

DESCRIPTION OF REISSUED SHEETS:

- 1. Certification of Absence of Suspension, Debarment, Voluntary Exclusion or Determination of Ineligibility. (Change to Manual Only) The certification should be inserted at the back of Section 4 in the Project Construction Manual and is required to be submitted with your final bid package.
- **2. General Notes, Sheet B. (Change to Plans & Manual)** The following General Note was added on this sheet (3rd paragraph): "Contractor performed QC sampling and testing will not be used for acceptance. The general engineering consultant for Williamson County will do the testing and inspection and the Austin District will have oversight."
- **3. General Notes, Sheet D. (Change to Plans & Manual)** The following General Note was added on this sheet (2nd paragraph under For work near, along and/or in the Railroad ROW): "No work shall be performed in Railroad ROW until the necessary Railroad Preliminary Engineering, Construction and Maintenance agreements have bee executed. Obtain Right of Entry agreement and obtain Safety Certification prior to beginning work in Railroad ROW."
- **4. General Notes, Sheet H. (Change to Plans & Manual)** The following General Note was added on this sheet (under ITEM 100 PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY): "No work shall be performed within 25 LF of the encroachment at Sta. 1169+00 without approval of the Engineer."
- 5. Special Provision 003—WC1. (Change to Manual Only)
- Article 3.1 "Award of Contract" was revised to read "The Court may award a contract for the period implied or expressly stated in the lowest responsive bid."
- Article 3.1.B.5 Rejection is supplemented by: "It is understood that the Commissioners Court of Williamson County, Texas, reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all Bids and to waive informalities or defects in the Bid."
- New date in footer "8-29-2008".

10/08/2008 Page 1 of 2

This reissue consists	of 15	total	page	(S)).
-----------------------	-------	-------	------	-----	----

Acknowledgement of receipt of the reissued sheets on US 79 Section 5A as described previously.

CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE

CONTRACTOR

80-9-01 DATE

END

***** NOTE: RETURN SIGNED "REISSUE" TO SENDER TO CONFIRM RECEIPT & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT *****

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Hunter Industries, LT	D as
Principal, (hereinafter called the	"Principal"), and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of
America and Colonial American	Casualty and Surety Company , corporations duly organized under
the laws of the State of Connecticu	at and Maryland, as Sureties, (hereinafter called the "Sureties") are held
and firmly bound unto Williams	on County, Williamson County Purchasing Department, 301 SE
Inner Loop, Suite 106, Georgeton	vn, TX 78626 as Obligee, (hereinafter called
the "Obligee"), in the sum of Five	Percent of the Greatest Amount Bid Dollars (§ 5%), for
the payment of which sum well	and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Sureties, bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, ac	lministrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by
these presents.	
WHEREAS, the Principal has subr	nitted a bid for US 79 Section 5A; Bid #08WC619
a contract with the Obligee in accepte specified in the bidding or operformance of such contract and prosecution thereof, or in the event bond or bonds, if the Principal shabetween the amount specified in sa	
Pr By Tr <u>Cc</u>	avelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and Ionial American Casualty and Surety Company reties



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

219648

Certificate No. 002213994

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

William H. Pitts Jr., Norman P. Rolling, John E. Alford, Wesley M. Pitts, James O. Schnell, Steven W. Searcey, Robert C. Siddons, Robert C. Fricke, James F. Siddons, Douglas J. Wealty, Linda K. Edwards, Cynthia Giesen, and April M. Terbay

other writings obligatory in the	f more than one is named above, to nature thereof on behalf of the canteeing bonds and undertakings	Companies in thei	al and acknowle business of gu	edge any and all l aranteeing the fi	bonds, recognizan delity of persons,		ndertakings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the rebruary	c Companies have caused this ins	trument to be sign	ed and their corp	porate seals to be	hereto affixed, th	iis14t	:h
	Farmington Casualty Comp Fidelity and Guaranty Insur Fidelity and Guaranty Insur Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins	rance Company rance Underwrite		St. Paul Mo Travelers C Travelers C		Company	
1977	1927 \$ 19	TO ANGE	SEAL S	SEAL S	WHARTFORD, TO COMM.	HARTFORD S	MOPPOWED 1896
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George	W Thompson, Ser	nior Vice President	
Casualty and Surety Company, 7	day of February of Farmington Casualty Compan Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Travelers Casualty and Surety Co foregoing instrument for the purp	Company, St. Pau ompany of Americ	l Guardian Insu a, and United S	rance Company, States Fidelity and	St. Paul Mercury d Guaranty Comp	y Insurance Compony, and that he,	pany, Travelers as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto My Commission expires the 30th	•	C. TETROLES ADTARNAL AND TARNAL A		Υ	Marie C. To	c. Jeth	eoult

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may call Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and its affiliates' toll-free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-328-2189

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P. O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 475-1771

Web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim you should contact your Agent or Travelers first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document and is given to comply with Texas legal and regulatory requirements.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, and the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, corporations of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and any hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate constitute and appoint Robert C. FRICKE, Linda K. EDWARDS, Douglas J. WEALTY, James F. SIDDONS, Steven W. SEARCEY, Wesley M. PITTS, April M. TERBAY and Cynthia GIESEN, all of Austin, Texass EAPTH is true and lawful great and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalt as surely and as its appropriate any and all bonds and undertakings, EXCEPT bonds on behalf of Independent Executors, Community Auritions and Community Guardians. and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of the septements, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes as for the head been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Robert C. FRICKE, Linda EDWARDS, Douglas J. WEALTY, James F. SIDDONS, Steven W. SEARCEY, Wesley M. PITTS, April M. TERBAY, Cynthia GIESEN, dated July 8, 2008.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, and the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, this 15th day of July, A.D. 2008.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY



Gerald F. Haley Assiste

Assistant Secretary

William J. Mills

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore SS

On this 15th day of July, A.D. 2008, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, and the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

SHAND DEL

Dennis R. Hayden

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 1, 2009

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO OBTAIN INFORMATION OR MAKE A COMPLAINT: YOU MAY CONTACT THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE TO OBTAIN INFORMATION ON COMPANIES, COVERAGES RIGHTS OR COMPLAINTS AT:

1-800-252-3439

YOU MAY WRITE THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE:

P. O. BOX 149104 AUSTIN, TX 78714-9104 FAX# (512) 475-1771

You may also write to:

ZURICH COMPANIES

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company Zurich American Insurance Company

at:

Attn: Claims Department 1400 American Lane Tower 1, 19th Floor Schaumburg, IL 60196 Phone No. 1-800-382-2150

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND. This notice is for information only and does not become a part or a condition of the attached document and is given to comply with Section 2253.048, Government Code, and Section 53.202, Property Code, effective September 1, 2001.

BID FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Project No. PTF 2008 (654)- US 79 Section 5A

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Williamson County Purchasing Department Attn: Jonathan Harris 301 SE Inner Loop - Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with COUNTY in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Bid Price and within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 60 days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within 10 working days after the date of COUNTY's Notice of Award.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over COUNTY.

BIDDER will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the accompanying Schedule of Rates and Prices, and will pay not less than the Prevailing Wage Rates for Williamson County, Texas. The work will be completed within <u>593</u> working days from the date for commencing work as set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" to be issued by the COUNTY.

Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to the address of BIDDER indicated below:
Hunter Industries, Ltd.
P.O. Box 2109 San Marcos, Tx. 78667-2109
San Marcos, 1x. /800/-2109
Terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Provisions or Instructions will have the meanings indicated in the General Provisions or Instructions.
SUBMITTED ON OCTOBER 29 , 2008
State Contractor License Number 74 2824091 TXX ID No.
IF BIDDER is:
An Individual
By (SEAL)
doing business as
Phone Number:Fax Number:
Email:
A Partnership
By (SEAL)
(Firm Name) o
Hunter industries Management VIII VI A A VI / LARPVV V A A VIII V / A
Company, L.C. General Partner (General Partner)
Business address: Hunter Industries, Ltd.
P.O. Box 2109
San Marcos, Tx. 78667-2109
Phone Number: (512) 353-7757 Fax Number: (512) 441-1830
Email: CARTER @ HUNTERIND. COM

A Corporation	
By(Corporate Name)	(SEAL)
(State of Incorporation By(Name of Person Authorized to Sign	
(Corporate Seal)	
Phone Number:Email:	Fax Number:
Date of Qualification to Do Business is	

A Joint Venture		
Ву	(Name)	(SEAL)
The second secon	(Address)	destruction of the second of t
Ву		
		(Name
	(Address)	enter anno en la capación en el capación de la cap La capación de la ca
Phone & Fax Numbers, Email &	mailing addresses for receipt of official co	ommunications:

(Each joint venturer must sign. The manner for signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner above.)

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	V	DESCRIPTION VITH UNIT PRICES IN V	VORDS		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	,	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW				323.00	STA	4,849.50	\$	1,566,388.50
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Station					
2	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)				150,750 00	CY	3.37	\$	508,027.50
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard					.,
3	110-2002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)				96.00	CY	43 80	\$	4,204 80
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard				<u> </u>	
4	132-2003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)			105,459 00	CY	3.38	\$	356,451.42
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard					
5	161-2002	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (BOS)	(4")			321,038.00	SY	0.90	\$	288,934 20
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
6	164-2035	DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL)(CI	LAY)			321,038.00	SY	0 07	\$	22,472.66
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
7	164-2041	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP)(WARM)				80,260 00	SY	0 07	\$	5,618.20
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
8	164-2043	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP)(COOL)				80,260 00	SY	0 07	\$	5,618 20
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
9	216-2001	PROOF ROLLING				50.00	HR	68 40	\$	3,420.00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Hour</u>					
10	247-2044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FN	AL POS)			103,011.00	CY	28.12	\$	2,896,669 32
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
11	260-2027	LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8") at Dollars and Cents per Squ	249,639 00 uare Yard	SY	1.25	\$ 312,048.75
12	260-2033	LIME (HYD OR COM)(SLURRY) OR QK (DRY)	5,991.00	TON	126.00	\$ 754,866 00
13	310-2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P) at Dollars and Cents per	<u>Ton</u> 43,275.00 Gallon	GAL	3.20	\$ 138,480 00
14	340-2011	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-B PG64-22 at Dollars and Cents per	11,403.00 Ton	TON	70.02	\$ 798,438 06
15	341-2011	D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-B PG64-22 at Dollars and Cents per	40,896.00 Ton	TON	70.02	\$ 2,863,537.92
16	341-2050	D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-C PG70-22 at Dollars and Cents per	32,124.00 Ton	TON	80.52	\$ 2,586,624.48
17	346-2002	STONE-MTRX-ASPH SMA-C SAC-A PG76-22 at Dollars and Cents per	43,104.00 Ton	TON	58 85	\$ 2,536,670 40
18	400-2006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	169.00	SY	55.48	\$ 9,376.12
19	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL at Dollars and Cents per Cu	30.00 ubic Yard	CY	191.66	\$ 5,749 80
20	402-2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	295.00 neal Foot	LF	5 04	\$ 1,486 80

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	· w	DESCRIPTION ITH UNIT PRICES IN WO	PRDS		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	A	MOUNT BID
21	416-2015	DRILL SHAFT (NON-REINFORCED)(1				14.00	LF	45.20	\$	632.80
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
22	416-2020	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS)(36 IN)				166.00	LF	140 61	\$	23,341.26
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
23	416-2029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE)(30 I	N)			416.00	LF	100 44	\$	41,783 04
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
24	432-2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)				224.00	CY	355.23	\$	79,571 52
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard					
25	432-2040	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(5 IN)				265.00	CY	371 13	\$	98,349 45
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard					
26	459-2002	GABIONS (GALV)				53.00	CY	175 00	\$	9,275 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Cubic Yard					
27	460-2003	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)				845.00	LF	26.23	\$	22,164 35
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot				<u> </u>	
28	460-2004	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)				408.00	LF	36 31	\$	14,814 48
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
29	460-2005	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)				34.00	LF	46 40	\$	1,577.60
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
30	460-2007	CMP (GAL STL 36 IN)				96.00	LF	55 48	\$	5,326 08
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹		DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN V	VORDS		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AN	OUNT BID
31	460-2014	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 2)				100.00	LF	35.31	\$	3,531.00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
32	460-2015	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)				156.00	LF	40.35	\$	6,294.60
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
33	462-2003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)				88 00	LF	90 79	\$	7,989 52
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
34	462-2004	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)				94.00	LF	121.05	\$	11,378 70
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
35	462-2010	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)				523.00	LF	186.62	\$	97,602.26
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
36	462-2019	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 4 FT)				256.00	LF	272 36	\$	69,724 16
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
37	462-2029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)				398.00	LF	433 76	\$	172,636 48
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
38	462-2030	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 6 FT)				178.00	LF	443 84	\$	79,003 52
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
39	462-2035	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 3 FT)				89.00	LF	353 06	\$	31,422,34
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
40	462-2054	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 1.5 FT)				21.00	LF	302 62	\$	6,355 02
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					

¹Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	٧	DESCRIPTION VITH UNIT PRICES IN V	VORDS		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	ΑM	IOUNT BID
41	462-3000	CONC BOX CULV SPL. TRANS.	,			22.00	LF	529.59	s	11,650 98
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot			- Immediately		
42	464-2003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)				709.00	LF	27.24	\$	19,313 16
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
43	464-2005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)				506 00	LF	38 33	\$	19,394 98
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
44	464-2020	RC PIPE (CL IV)(15 IN)				13.00	LF	24.21	\$	314.73
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
45	464-2021	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)				126.00	LF	30 26	\$	3,812 76
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
46	464-2022	RC PIPE (CL IV)(24 IN)				1,778 00	LF	44 38	\$	78,907 64
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
47	464-2026	RC PIPE (CL IV)(36 IN)				8 00	LF	141 22	\$	1,129 76
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
48	464-2100	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL IV)(DES 3)				333.00	LF	57 50	\$	19,147 50
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
49	464-2101	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL IV)(DES 4)				74.00	LF	70 61	\$	5,225.14
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
50	465-2021	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY IIR)(10')				8.00	EA	3,631.45	\$	29,051.60
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID	TECH		DESCRIPTION			BID	UNIT	UNIT COST	AM	DUNT BID
ITEM	SPEC ¹		WITH UNIT PRICES IN	WORDS		QUANTITY	MEASURE			
51	465-2027	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY II)(10')				2 00	EA	2,723.59	\$	5,447.18
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
52	465-2174	INLET (COMPL)(DROP)(TY I)(1 GR.	ATE)			6.00	EA	2,219 22	\$	13,315 32
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
53	465-2212	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY IIR)(15")			3.00	EA	5.447 17	\$	16,341 51
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
54	465-2495	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY II-G)				3.00	EA	5,043 68	\$	15,131 04
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>	1				
55	466-2022	WINGWALL (FW-0)(HW=6 FT)				1 00	EA	5,043.68	\$	5,043 68
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
56	466-2036	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6 FT)				1.00	EA	6,052.42	\$	6,052.42
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
57	466-2047	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=3 FT)				1.00	EA	2,219.22	\$	2,219.22
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
58	466-2048	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=4 FT)				2 00	EA	4,841.93	\$	9,683 86
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
59	466-2049	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=5 FT)				2.00	EA	7,061 15	\$	14,122.30
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
60	466-2051	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=7 FT)				1 00	EA	15 131.04	\$	15,131.04
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	ΑN	MOUNT BID
61	466-2055	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=11 FT)	1.00	EA	32,279.55	\$	32,279 55
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
62	467-2030	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(3:1)(C)	1.00	EA	3,026.21	\$	3,026.21
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>		-			
63	467-2031	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(3:1)(C)	1 00	EA	4.034.94	\$	4,034 94
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
64	467-2032	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 5 FT)(3:1)(C)	1.00	EA	5,043,68	\$	5,043.68
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
65	467-2048	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(3:1)(C)	3.00	EA	6,052 42	\$	18,157.26
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
66	467-2066	SET (TY I)(S= 8 FT)(HW= 5 FT)(3:1)(C)	3 00	EA	7,565.52	\$	22,696 56
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
67	467-2215	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C)	1.00	EA	1,513.10	\$	1,513 10
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
68	467-2222	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	1.00	EA	504 37	\$	504 37
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
69	467-2224	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	4.00	EA	655.68	\$	2,622.72
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
70	467-2286	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	19.00	EA	605.24	\$	11,499 56
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					

PROJECT: 08WC619 US 79 Section 5A

BID	TECH SPEC ¹		DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN			BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	ΑN	OUNT BID
71	467-2288	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6·1)(P)				6.00	EA	756.55	\$	4,539.30
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each	<u> </u>				
72	467-2301	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(CMP)(6:1)(P)				34.00	EA	605 24	\$	20,578 16
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
73	467-2303	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(CMP)(6:1)(P)				18.00	EA	756 55	\$	13,617 90
		at	Doilars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
74	467-2305	SET (TY II)(30 IN)(CMP)(6.1)(P)				2.00	EA	1,260 92	\$	2,521 84
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
75	467-2307	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(CMP)(6 1)(P)				4.00	EA	2,521 84	\$	10,087 36
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
76	467-2336	SET (TY II)(DES 2)(CMP)(6 1)(P)				8.00	EA	706.12	\$	5,648.96
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					Marketin Company of the Company of t
77	467-2337	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(6:1)(P)				6.00	EA	806.99	\$	4,841.94
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
78	467-2373	SET (TY II)(DES 4)(RCP)(6:1)(P)				2.00	EA	2,521 84	\$	5,043.68
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
79	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)				1,456.00	LF	6 56	\$	9,551 36
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
80	496-2008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)				319.00	LF	201.75	\$	64,358 25
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
ITEM	SPEC	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE		
81	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	1,048,990 72	\$ 1,048,990 72
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lump Sum</u>				
82	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	28.00	мо	3,715 49	\$ 104,033 72
		at Dollars and Cents per Months				
83	506-2003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3)	470.00	LF	25 00	\$ 11,750 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
84	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	470.00	LF	10 00	\$ 4,700.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
85	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1)	234.00	SY	8 50	\$ 1,989 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>				
86	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	234.00	SY	5 00	\$ 1,170 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>				
87	506-2027	BLADING WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	50.00	HR	79.80	\$ 3,990.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Hour</u>				
88	506-2030	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	5,250.00	LF	1.50	\$ 7,875.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
89	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	10,768.00	LF	1 85	\$ 19,920.80
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
90	508-2002	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	5,827.00	SY	9 45	\$ 55,065.15
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>				

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID	TECH SPEC ¹	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN W	VORDS		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	ΑN	OUNT BID
91	512-2002	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SAFETY S	SH)(TY 2)			1,041.00	LF	10 44	\$	10,868 04
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
92	512-2038	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(SAFETY SH)	(TY 2)			1,041.00	LF	10 14	\$	10,555 74
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
93	529-2009	CONC CURB (SPECIAL)				28.00	LF	16 97	\$	475 16
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
94	529-2035	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)(MOI	D)			6,818.00	LF	14 85	\$	101,247 30
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
95	530-2010	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)				638.00	SY	56 20	\$	35,855 60
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
96	530-2011	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)				8,758.00	SY	21 90	\$	191,800 20
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
97	531-2005	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)				2.00	EA	1,463.33	\$	2,926 66
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
98	531-2006	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)				1.00	EA	1,431 52	\$	1,431 52
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
99	531-2024	CONC SIDEWALK (5")				939.00	SY	38.70	\$	36,339 30
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Yard					
100	531-2041	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)				23.00	EA	1,272 46	\$	29,266 58
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT B	BID
101	533-2001	SHOULD TEXTURING (MILLED)	- 2 22	292.00	STA	62 39	\$ 18,2	17.88
		at Dollars and Cents per	Station					-
102	536-2002	CONCRETE MEDIAN		105.00	SY	58 32	\$ 6,12	23.60
		at Dollars and Cents per	Square Yard					
103	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)		3,800 00	LF	20.50	\$ 77,96	00.00
		at Dollars and Cents per	Lineal Foot				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
104	540-2005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION		14.00	EA	450 00	\$ 6,30	00 00
		at Dollars and Cents per	Each					
105	542-2001	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE		2,125 00	LF	1.50	\$ 3,1	187 50
		at Dollars and Cents per	Lineal Foot					
106	542-2002	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION		5 00	EA	150 00	\$ 7	50 00
		at Dollars and Cents per	<u>Each</u>			2		
107	544-2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)		12.00	EA	2,200 00	\$ 26,4	100.00
		at Dollars and Cents per	Each					
108	544-2003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)		5.00	EA	300 00	\$ 1,5	500 00
		at Dollars and Cents per	Each					
109	545-2049	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(WORK ZONE)		5.00	EA	7,500.00	\$ 37,5	500.00
		at Dollars and Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
110	545-2051	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)(WORK ZONE)		5.00	EA	500.00	\$ 2,5	500.00
		at Dollars and Cents per	<u>Each</u>		1			

PROJECT: 08WC619 US 79 Section 5A

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
111	556-2007	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 7)(6")	100.00	LF	32.06	\$ 3,206 00
112	560-2001	at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u> MAILBOX INSTALLATION (SINGLE)	22.00	EA	113 33	\$ 2,493 26
113	560-2002	at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u> MAILBOX INSTALLATION (DOUBLE)	1.00	EA	149 38	\$ 149 38
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>	,,,,,,			
114	560-2003	MAILBOX INSTALLATION (MULTIPLE)	1.00	EA	293.62	\$ 293 62
115	610-2025	INS RD IL AM (TY SA) 40T-8 (.25KW)S	52.00	EA	2.460 75	\$ 127,959 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
116	610-2068	REMOVE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	2.00	EA	381 67	\$ 763 34
117	618-2018	at Dollars and Cents per Each CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2")	6,851.00	LF	8 79	\$ 60,220.29
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
118	618-2035	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(2")(BORE)	1,577 00	LF	22.10	\$ 34,851,70
		at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot				
119	620-2009	at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	456.00	LF	0.90	\$ 410.40
120	620-2010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	912.00	LF	0.90	\$ 820.80
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				

¹Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹		DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN			BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AM	OUNT BID
121	620-2011	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE				8,567.00	LF	0 70	\$	5,996 90
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot	<u> </u>				
122	620-2012	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED)			17,204.00	LF	0 70	\$	12,042.80
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
123	624-2008	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/A	PRON			3.00	EA	662 90	\$	1,988 70
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
124	628-2158	REMOVE ELECTRICAL SERVICES	6			1.00	EA	602 63	\$	602 63
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
125	628-2278	ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS	S(T)TP(0)			3,00	EA	5,122 38	\$	15,367.14
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
126	636-2001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)				53.00	SF	6 03	\$	319 59
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Feet					
127	636-2002	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY G)				85.00	SF	25.11	\$	2,134.35
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Feet					
128	636-2003	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY O)				306.50	SF	18 08	\$	5,541.52
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Square Feet					
129	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BW	VG(1)SA(P)			118.00	EA	336 89	\$	39,753.02
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
130	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BV	VG(1)SA(T)		-	18.00	EA	437 85	\$	7,881.30
	<u> </u>	at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					

¹Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	ΑN	OUNT BID
131	644-2006	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1)SA(U)	5.00	EA	491 42	\$	2,457.10
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
132	644-2025	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1)SA(T)	1 00	EA	678.93	\$	678.93
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
133	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	37.00	EA	425 49	\$	15,743 13
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
134	644-2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	67.00	EA	56.66	\$	3,796.22
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
135	647-2001	INSTALL LRSS (STRUCT STEEL)	665.20	LB	3.01	\$	2,002.25
		at Dollars and Cents per Pounds					
136	647-2003	REMOVE LRSS	2.00	EA	251.10	\$	502.20
		at Doilars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				ļ	
137	650-2088	INS OH SN SUP(85 FT BRDG)	1.00	EA	43,490 05	\$	43.490 05
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
138	650-2138	INS OH SN SUP(135 FT BRDG)	1.00	EA	73,219 96	\$	73,219 96
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
139	650-2173	REMOVE OVERHD SIGN SUP	2.00	EA	1,807.90	\$	3,615.80
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					- Manuary Control of the Control of
140	658-2246	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(RCR)GND	9 00	EA	97 87	\$	880 83
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPT WITH UNIT PRICES			BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AM	OUNT BID
141	658-2260	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ(TYC)GF1			50.00	EA	19.57	\$	978.50
		at Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
142	658-2271	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(RCR)GND			6.00	EA	97.87	\$	587.22
		at Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>				02	
143	658-2279	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ (TYC)GF1			13.00	EA	19 57	\$	254.41
		at Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
144	658-2315	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC)GND			20 00	EA	32.97	\$	659.40
		at Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
145	658-2318	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)SRF			1.00	EA	56 66	\$	56.66
		at Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
146	662-2001	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(W)4"(BRK)			1,432.00	LF	0 18	\$	257.76
		at Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Lineal Foot</u>					
147	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(W)4"(SLD)			41,632.00	LF	0 17	\$	7,077.44
		at Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
148	662-2012	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(W)8"(SLD)			3,586.00	LF	0 35	\$	1,255 10
		at Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
149	662-2014	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(W)12"(SLD)			633.00	LF	2 15	\$	1,360.95
		at Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					
150	662-2016	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(W)24"(SLD)			743.00	LF	4.30	\$	3,194.90
		at Dollars and	Cents per	Lineal Foot					

¹Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	ΑM	IOUNT BID
151	662-2017	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(W)(ARROW)	112.00	EA	80 00	\$	8,960 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>		ļ			
152	662-2030	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(Y)4"(BRK)	15,543.00	LF	0 18	\$	2,797 74
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
153	662-2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(Y)4"(SLD)	89,371 00	LF	0 17	\$	15,193 07
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
154	662-2037	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV(Y)12"(SLD)	186.00	LF	2 20	\$	409 20
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
155	662-2052	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(REFL)TY I-C	748.00	EA	2 70	\$	2,019 60
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
156	662-2054	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(REFL)TY II-A-A	2,103.00	EA	2.70	\$	5,678 10
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
157	662-2056	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(REFL)TY II-C-R	191.00	EA	2 70	\$	515 70
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
158	662-2067	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(W)4"(SLD)	5,549.00	LF	0 41	\$	2,275 09
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
159	662-2075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(W)8"(SLD)	5,678.00	LF	0.90	\$	5,110.20
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
160	662-2077	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(W)12"(SLD)	260 00	LF	3.55	\$	923 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			,		

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT COST	ΑM	OUNT BID
ITEM	SPEC ¹	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE		·····	
161	662-2099	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(Y)4"(SLD)	4,146 00	LF	0.41	\$	1,699 86
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
162	662-2103	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(Y)8"(SLD)	356.00	LF	0.90	\$	320 40
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
163	662-2104	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(Y)12"(SLD)	148 00	LF	3 55	\$	525 40
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
164	662-2112	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV(Y)(MED NOSE)	1.00	EA	200 00	\$	200 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
165	666-2002	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(90 MIL)	15,584.00	LF	0 23	\$	3,584 32
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
166	666-2005	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(90 MIL)	860,00	LF	0 50	\$	430 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
167	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(90 MIL)	57,355.00	LF	0.23	\$	13,191 65
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
168	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(90 MIL)	23,061.00	LF	0.46	\$	10,608.06
		at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot					
169	666-2041	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(90 MIL)	583.00	LF	2.30	\$	1,340 90
		at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot					
170	666-2047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(90 MIL)	302.00	LF	4.60	\$	1,389.20
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	АМ	OUNT BID
171	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(90 MIL)	86.00	EA	85.00	\$	7,310 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
172	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(90 MIL)	74.00	EA	135 00	\$	9,990 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
173	666-2101	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(90 MIL)	29 00	EA	15 00	\$	435 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>					
174	666-2104	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(90 MIL)	1,777.00	LF	0 24	\$	426.48
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
175	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(90 MIL)	64,687.00	LF	0.24	\$	15,524 88
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
176	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(90 MIL)	1,002.00	LF	2 35	\$	2,354.70
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
177	666-2142	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)4"(BRK)	15,584 00	LF	0 08	\$	1,246 72
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
178	666-2143	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)4"(DOT)	860.00	LF	0 15	\$	129.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
179	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)4"(SLD)	57,355.00	LF	0 08	\$	4,588.40
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					
180	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)8"(SLD)	23,061.00	LF	0 18	\$	4,150 98
L		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>					

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC'	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMC	DUNT BID
181	666-2155	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)12"(SLD)	583.00	LF	1.00	\$	583.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal</u>	Foot			ļ	
182	666-2157	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)24"(SLD)	302.00	LF	2.00	\$	604.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal</u>	Foot				
183	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)(ARROW)	86.00	EA	35 00	\$	3,010 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Ea</u>	<u>ch</u>				
184	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)(WORD)	74.00	EA	35 00	\$	2,590 00
		at Dollars and Cents per Ea	<u>ch</u>			116	
185	666-2175	REF PAV MRK TY II (W)36"(YLD TRI)	29.00	EA	8 00	\$	232.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Ea</u>	<u>ich</u>				
186	666-2176	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y)4"(BRK)	1,777.00	LF	0.08	\$	142.16
		at Dollars and Cents per Linear	l Foot				
187	666-2178	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y)4"(SLD)	64,687 00	LF	0 08	\$	5,174.96
		at Dollars and Cents per Linear	! Foot				
188	666-2183	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y)12"(SLD)	1,002.00	LF	1.00	\$	1,002 00
		at Dollars and Cents per Linea	l Foot				
189	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	146.00	EA	2 70	\$	394.20
		at Dollars and Cents per Ea	<u>ich</u>				
190	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	351.00	EA	2 70	\$	947 70
		at Dollars and Cents per Ea	<u>ach</u>				

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
191	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	2,763.00	EA	2 70	\$ 7,460 10
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
192	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	23,926.00	LF	0.30	\$ 7,177.80
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
193	5049-2003	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (12" DIA)	225.00	LF	7 50	\$ 1,687 50
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
194	W-1	8 IN PVC C900 (PRESSURE CLASS 150)WATERLINE, OPEN CUT	18,992.00	LF	16.00	\$ 303,872 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
195	W-2	6 IN PVC C900 (PRESSURE CLASS 150)WATERLINE, OPEN CUT	190.00	LF	13 00	\$ 2,470 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
196	W-3	4 IN PVC C900 (PRESSURE CLASS 150)WATERLINE, OPEN CUT	123.00	LF	12 00	\$ 1,476.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
197	W-4	3 IN PVC SCH 80 WATERLINE, OPEN CUT	228.00	LF	9.50	\$ 2,166 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
198	W-5	2 IN PVC SCH 80 WATERLINE, OPEN CUT	875.00	LF	9 00	\$ 7,875.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
199	W-6	16 INCH STEEL ENCASEMENT, 3/8 THICK (MIN.). OPEN CUT	177 00	LF	95 00	\$ 16,815 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				
200	W-7	16 IN JACK AND BORE W/STEEL ENCASEMENT, 3/8" THICK (MIN)	85.00	LF	188.00	\$ 15,980.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>				

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
201	W-8	12 IN JACK AND BORE W/STEEL ENCASEMENT, 3/8" THICK (MIN)	94.00	LF	149.00	\$ 14,006 00
		at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Fo	oot			
202	W-9	8 IN JACK AND BORE W/STEEL ENCASEMENT, 3/8" THICK (MIN)	81.00	LF	110 00	\$ 8,910 00
		at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Fo	oot			
203	W-10	6 IN JACK AND BORE W/STEEL ENCASEMENT, 3/8" THICK (MIN)	657 00	LF	94 00	\$ 61,758 00
		at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Fo	oot			
204	W-11	8 IN GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX	9.00	EA	1.135 00	\$ 10,215 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
205	W-12	6 IN GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX	5.00	EA	835 00	\$ 4,175.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
206	W-13	4 IN GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX	4.00	EA	735 00	\$ 2,940 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
207	W-14	3 IN GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX	2.00	EA	700 00	\$ 1,400 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
208	W-15	2 IN GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX	6.00	EA	675 00	\$ 4,050 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
209	W-16	DRAIN VALVE	8.00	EA	2,745 00	\$ 21,960 00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				
210	W-17	1 IN AIR RELEASE VALVE	6.00	EA	1,335 00	\$ 8,010.00
		at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>				

PROJECT:

08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	V		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMO	UNT BID		
211	W-18	8 IN X 8 IN TAPPING SLEEVE				2.00	EA	3,165.00	\$	6,330 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>		1			
212	W-19	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS				1.00	TON	21,400 00	\$	21,400 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Ton</u>					
213	W-20	METER VAULT W/SELF SEALING N	LF SEALING MANHOLE LID, FRAME AND PIPE STAND 1.				EA	6,000 00	\$	6,000 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
214	W-21	4 IN METER RELOCATION				1.00	EA	7,125 00	\$	7,125 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Each					
215	W-22	EXISTING RESIDENTIAL METER RE	ELOCATION TO PROP	OSED LINE		23.00	EA	325 00	\$	7,475.00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	<u>Each</u>					
216	W-23	TRENCH SAFETY PLAN				1.00	LS	1,500.00	\$	1,500 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lump Sum					
217	W-24	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM				1.00	LS	3,500 00	\$	3,500 00
		at	Dollars and	Cents per	Lump Sum					

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

TWENTY MILLION TWENTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY THREE:

Dollars and

NINETY TWO Cents

20.021,693 92

NOTE: THE COURT MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

Acknowledgment of Addenda

Addendum No. 1:

10/21/2008 Acknowledged

Addendum No. 2:

10/24/2008 Acknowledged

Addendum No. 3: Addendum No. 4:

HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. certifies that the unit prices shown on this complete computer print-out for all of the bid items and the alternates contained in this proposal are the unit prices intended and that its bid will be tabulated using these unit prices and no other information from this print-out.

HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. acknowledges and agrees that the total bid amount shown will be read as its total bid and further agrees that the official total bid amount will be determined by multiplying the unit bid prices shown in this print-out by the respective estimated quantities shown in the proposal and then totaling all of the extended amounts.

Signed:

John R. Weisman - President Hunter Industries Management Company, L.C. General Partner

Title: Date:

October 29, 2008



WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

Printed name of person submitting form:	John R. Weisman - President Hunter Industries Management Company, L.C. General Partner
Name of Company:	Hunter Industries, Ltd.
Date:	10/29/2008
Signature of person submitting form:	Puo.
Notarized:	
Sworn and subscribed before me by: Beverly ann Schlather on 10.27.2008 (date)	BEVERLY ANN SCHLATHER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JAN. 18, 2009

REFERENCES

Description	Contract Amount	Owner	Project Number	Area Engineer	Area Engineers' Telephone Number	Area Engineers' Address
Comal IH 35	\$48,817,390	TxDOT	NH 2000 (980)	Greg Malatek	(830) 609-0707	2940 IH 35 South
						New Braunfels, TX 78130
Hays IH 35 (San Marcos)	\$15.226,758	TxDOT	NH 2000 (25)	Don Nyland	(512) 447-3942	9725 S IH 35
						Austin, TX 78744
Travis FM 973	\$5,107,801	TxDOT	STP 2002 (646)RM	John Wagner	(512) 930-5402	2727 South Austin Ave
						Georgetown, TX 78626
Bastrop SH 71	\$2,633,661	TxDOT	STP 2002 (573)RM	Daniel Smith	(512) 321-2195	174 SH 21 East
						Bastrop, TX 78602
Dewitt US 87 (South)	\$9,754,227	TxDOT	DPR 0110(004)	Brian Schoeneman	(361) 293-4378	403 Huck Street
	The state of the s					Yoakum, TX 77995

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT—Form D

STATE OF TEXAS	0.
COUNTY OF HAYS	5 :
Each of the undersigned, being first duly sw	vorn, deposes and says that:
A. John R. Weisman is the President of of of the entity making the form	entity(ies) are the of
person, partnership, company, association; the liability company or corporation; the lisham; the Proposer has not directly of Proposer to put in a false or sham Proposer to put in a false or sham Proposed, connived or agree in a sham Proposal or that anyone shout in any manner, directly or indirect conference with anyone to fix the pricor to fix any overhead, profit or cost of any other Proposer, or to secure a interested in the proposed agreement are true; and, further, the Proposer his prices or any breakdown thereof, or to data relative thereto, or paid, and partnership, company, association, jo	any member, partner, joint venturer or agent
the price or other terms of its Propose information or data regarding the price	rectly, divulge information or data regarding al to any other Proposer, or seek to obtain se or other terms of any other Proposal, until ction of all Proposals and cancellation of the
Ala allence Pres.	,
(Signature)	(Signature)
John R. Weisman (Name Printed)	(Name Printed)
Hunter Industries Management Company, L.C. General Partner	(Haine Finted)
(Title)	(Title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\mathcal{Q}\mathcal{I}$ day of $\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{C}}\mathcal{I}$, 2008.

710 carceronamen	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
San San James	BEVERE ANN SUMLAIMER
1 1	Notary Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires
	JAN, 18, 2009
"THE PROPERTY OF	AND

Reverle Ann Schlather

Notary Public in and for said County and State

	-	
1	600	и
1	Oca	Н
ĸ		٠,

My commission expires: 1-18-2009

[Duplicate or modify this form as necessary so that it accurately describes the entity making the Proposal and so that it is signed on behalf of all partners, members, joint venturers and Major Participants of the Proposer.]

Certification of Absence of Suspension, Debarment, Voluntary Exclusion, or Determination of Ineligibility

The undersigned bidder, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States or the State of Texas, certifies that, except as noted herein, the bidder's firm and all persons associated therewith in the capacity of the owner, partner, stockholder, director, officer, principal investigator, project director, manager, auditor, or any position involving the administration of any part of the firm's operations:

- 1. are not currently suspended, debarred, or voluntarily excluded from or determined to be ineligible for bidding by any federal agency;
- 2. have not been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded from of determined to be ineligible for bidding by any federal agency within the past 3 years;
- 3. do not have a proposed debarment pending with any federal agency, and
- 4. have not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it or any person indicated above by a court of competent jurisdiction in any matter involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years.

the past 3 years.
All exceptions to the above are recorded in the following space:
The undersigned bidder understands that all exceptions will not necessarily preclude the issuance of a bidding proposal or result in the denial of award of the contract for a federally-funded project. It is also understood that exceptions will be carefully reviewed by the department and by the Federal Highway Administration and may result in rejection of the bid proposal and suspension and debarment of the contractor pursuant to 43 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Section 9.6. Procedure for Debarment of a Contractor, to 43 TAC 9.7, Procedure for Suspension of a Contractor, to 43 TAC Section 9.8, Supplemental Procedures for Suspension or Debarment of a Contractor, and/or Debarment and Suspension (Non-Procurement) 49 CFR Part 29 (1987).
For any exception noted, the following information explains to whom it applies, the initiating agency, and the dates of action.
The undersigned bidder understands that providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions.

Hunter Industries, Ltd.

John R. Weisman - President Hunter Industries Management Company, L.C. General Partner

Signature/Title

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public,	on this personally appeared
John R Weisman who, bei	ng by me duly sworn, upon oath says that she/he is
qualified and authorized to make affidavit for and on be	ehalf of Hunter Industries, Ltd.
	and is fully cognizant of the facts herein set out
and affirms to the truth and accuracy of the certification	
·	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	
This 27% day of $0ctobec$,	20 <u>0</u> 8 , to certify which witness by hand and
seal of office.	
	Beverly ann Schlatte
BEVERLY ANN SCHLATHER	Severy Unriscreate
Notary Public, State of Texas	Notary Public in and for
My Commission Expires	
JAN. 18, 2009	11
-	<u> </u>

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

1. Type of Federal Action: a. contract b. grant c. cooperative agreement d. loan e. loan guarantee f. loan insurance	2. Status of Federal A a. bid/offer/appli b. initial award c. post-award		3. Report Type: a. initial filing b. grant For material change only: year quarter date of last report	
4. Name and Address of Reporting Entity:		5. If Reporting Ent Enter Name and Addr	ity in No. 4 is Subawardee, ess of Prime:	
Prime Subawardee Tier Congressional District, if known:	_, if known:	Congressional District, if known:		
6. Federal Department/Agency:		7. Federal Program	Name/Description:	
		CFDA Number, if app	olicable:	
8. Federal Action Number, if known:		9. Award Amount, it	f known:	
10. a. Name and Address of Lobbying Entity (if individual, last name, first name, MI):		b. Individuals Perform from No. 10a) (last na	ning Services (including address if different me, first name, MI):	
(atte	ach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if necessa	нгу)	
11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply) \$ actua 12. Form of Payment (check all that apply) a. cash b. in-kind; specify: value	l planned	13. Type of Payment (a. retainer b. one-time fee c. commission d. contingent fee e. deferred f. other; specify:	check all that apply):	
14. Brief Description of Services Performed or officer(s), employee(s), or Member(s) contacted (attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if ne	to be Performed and D		ling	
15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A attach		Yes 🔲	No	
16. Information requested through this form is 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of lob material representation of fact upon which relie the tier above when this transaction was made disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 13 will be reported to the Congress semi-annually for public inspection. Any person who fails to closure shall be subject to a civil penalty of not and not more than \$100,000 for each such fails	authorized by title bying activities is a ance was placed by or entered into. This 52. This information and will be available file the required dis- less than \$10,000	Signature: Print Name: Title:	Date:	
HADESAT OBEODRY			Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form - LLL	

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SF-LLL, DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

This disclosure form shall be completed by the reporting entity, whether subawardee or prime Federal recipient, at the initiation or receipt of a covered Federal action, or a material change to a previous filing, pursuant to title 31 U.S.C section 1352. The filing of a form is required for each payment or agreement to make payment to any lobbying entity for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with a covered Federal action. Use the SF-LLL-A Continuation Sheet for additional information if the space on the form is inadequate. Complete all items that apply for both the initial filing and material change report. Refer to the implementing guidance published by the Office of Management and Budget for additional information.

- Identify the type of covered Federal action for which lobbying activity is and/or has been secured to influence the outcome of a covered Federal action.
- 2. Identify the status of the covered Federal action.
- Identify the appropriate dassification of this report. If this is a follow-up report caused by a material change to
 the information previously reported, enter the year and quarter in which the change occurred. Enter the date of
 the last previously submitted report by this reporting entity or this covered Federal action.
- 4. Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the reporting entity. Include Congressional District, if known. Check the appropriate classification of the reporting entity that designates if it is, or expects to be, a prime or subaward recipient. Identify the tier of the subawardee, e.g., the first subawardee of the prime is the 1st tier. Subawards include but are not limited to subcontracts, subgrants and contract awards under grants.
- If the organization filing the report in item 4 checks "Subawardee", then enter the full name, address, city, state
 and zip code of the prime Federal recipient. Include Congressional District, if known.
- Enter the name of the Federal agency making the award or loan commitment. Include at least one
 organizational level below agency name, if known. For example, Department of Transportation, United States
 Coast Guard.
- Enter the Federal program name or description for the covered Federal action (Item 1). If known, enter the full Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for grants, cooperative agreements, loans, and loan commitments.
- Enter the most appropriate Federal identifying number available for the Federal action identified in item 1 (e.g., Request for Proposal (RFP) number; Invitation for Bid (IFB) number; grant announcement number, the contract, grant, or loan award number; the application/proposal control number assigned by the Federal agency). Include prefixes, e.g., "RFP-DE-90-001."
- For a covered Federal action where there has been an award or loan commitment by the Federal agency, enter the Federal amount of the award/loan commitment for the prime entity identified in item 4 or 5.
- (a) Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the lobbying entity engaged by the reporting entity identified in item 4 to influence the covered Federal action.
 - (b) Enter the full names of the individual(s) performing services, and include full address if different from 10(a). Enter Last Name. First Name, and Middle Initial (MI).
- Enter the amount of compensation paid or reasonably expected to be paid by the reporting entity (item 4) to the lobbying entity (item 10). Indicate whether the payment has been made (actual) or will be made (planned). Check all boxes that apply. If this is a material change report, enter the cumulative amount of payment made or planned to be made.
- Check the appropriate box(es). Check all boxes that apply. If payment is made through an in-kind contribution, specify the nature and value of the in-kind payment.
- Check the appropriate box(es). Check all boxes that apply. If other, specify nature.
- 14. Provide a specific and detailed description of the services that the lobbyist has performed, or will be expected to perform, and the date(s) of any services rendered. Include all preparatory and related activity, not just time spent in actual contact with Federal officials. Identify the Federal official(s) or employee(s) contacted or the officer(s), employee(s), or Member(s) of Congress that were contacted.
- 15. Check whether or not a SF-LLL-A Continuation Sheet(s) is attached.
- 16. The certifying official shall sign and date the form, print his/her name, title, and telephone number.

Public reporting burdon for this collection of infromation is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments reguarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burdon, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0046), Washington, D.C. 20503.

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Approved by OMB

CONTINUATION SHEET

Reporting Entity:	Page	of

Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form - LLL-A Place: Williamson County Purchasing Department

Attn: Jonathan Harris

301 SE Inner Loop, Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

Project: Bid No. 08WC619

US 79 Section 5A

Bid Date: October 29, 2008 at 2:00 PM

Reissue of Plan and Manual Sheets - 10/08/08 Addendum No. 1 - 10/21/2008 Acknowledged Addendum No. 2 - 10/24/2008 Acknowledged

Addendum No. 3